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Harrefl and Ed Miller an 11-6-2014, [

Information cbtained by DHER database i
indizates that this facilly was sither first licensed |
or submitted for licansure on 7-1-1883, for 26
beds. Based on this information we are requiring |
the facility to maat the 1877 "Hames for tha Aged |
ang Disabled - Minimum Standards and I
fegulations”, the applicable portions of the 2005 |
Bules for Aduft Cara Homes of Seven of More
Beds, and the 1978 rav 4 Editien of the Morth
Carplina State Building Code; Section 408.1(c)
Institutional Oocupancy.

C 158 Other-Med Prap Area, Wrist Lever Handles

!
I
. Thea Building |
G. Other {
8. Medicing preparation areas shall have wrist |
type lever handles on sink, :
This Rule is not met as evidanced by:

Based on chservation, the faucet in the i
medication praparation area was not equipped |
with wrist type lever handles. The lever type .
handles are meant o prevent re-contamination of |
the hands when turning off the water afler
washing hands. '

C 101 Existing Licensed Fac- No less than 71 Rules

104 NCAC 13F 0301 APPLICATION OF
PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS

The physical plant requirements for each adult
care home shall be applied as follows: i
(2) Exceptwhers otherwise specified, existing |

|
|
SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT i
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10 FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTICN 155}
FREFIX (EAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE
Th CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFRIATE DATE

CEFICIENTY)

C 101 Continued From page 1

licensed facilties or porlions of existing licensed
facilities shall mest lzensura and cods
requirements in effect al the tme of construction, .
change in service or bed count, addition, i
renovalion, or alleraticn; however in no case shall |
the requiremants for any licensed facilly where
no addition or renavation has beean made, be lass
than those requirements found in tha 1971
"Minimurm and Dasired Standards and |
Regulations” for "Homes for the Aged and Infirm", |
coples of which are available af the Divigion of
Health Service Ragulalion, 701 Barbour Drive,
Ralaigh, Morth Caraling, 27803 at no cosl;

This Rule is not met ags evidenced by:

Based on observalion this facility, which iz
equipped with Special Locking (magnebic looks)

on the exil doors, failed to mest the requirements |
ag defined by the NC Siate Building Code which
parmite the installation of Spacial Locking on exit !
doors o f buildings that are protectad throughout |
by an approved supersed aulomalis smoke
datection system or an automatic sprinkler
gyvstem. In bulldings that are not protected
throughout, there could be a dangarous delay in
detacting the stari of a fire.

Findings include:

The closets are nol provided with detection that IE
cnnnactad ter the building fire alarm system,

Y S —

= 188 Building Equipment Mainisined Safe, Operaling

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT i
1048 MCAC 13F 0311 OTHER |
REQUIREMENTS |
(a) The bullding and all fire safety, alectrical,
mechanical, and plumbing equipment n an adull |
care home shall be maintained in a safe and
aperating condition.

| C1E9

T

{Closet detectors are to he installed
ino later than 1/31/201%
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{k} This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities with the exceptlon of Paragraph (&)
which shall not apply to existing facilitiss, !

This Rula Is nat met as evidanced by

1, Based on observation, the battery powersd
emergency light In the living reom would not work
when tested, Battery powered emargency lights |
that will nat work propery for ai leps! 20 minuies |
eould endanger tha residents and stafl,

2. Based on obsarvation, the exit gale culside

the dining room exit door was locked with 8 !

padlock, Locking this gate closed could prevent
an evacualion to 8 safe area in an emargency.

5. Based on absarvalion, the raguinad
emergancy release swilch at the magnatically
locked dining room exit door was of the break
glass fype. Thiz type of break glass switches was
equipped from the factory with @ hemmar device
to assist in breaking the gless to accomplish an
gvacuation. The facilily falled to maintain a
hammer or ather sleel device to assist in
breaking the glass.

4. Based on obsarvation, the faciity failed to
protect tha corridor from smoke intrusion from
spaces off the corridor. Fallure to protect the i
carridor from smoke could cause the corridor 1o
be unavailable for evacuation In a firs,

Findings include:

The corridor door will not lalch on rogm 1,

6. Basad on absarvalion the raquired one-hour
fire rated walls andlor cellings were compromisad |
in sevaral locations. {
Findings include: |
|

a. Hale in the office ceiling by a wire,
b. Unsealed conduit through ceiling at frent door,

| Battery was replaced and light
| is funstioning properly.

|

|

i Loocks were ramoved during inspection

|
| To be completed no later than 1/31/2015

poor has been repalred 11/10/2014
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<. Unsealed conduit throwgh ceiling at kaft side

axit door,

d. Hols and damaged cailing in chamical room

off klichen,

&, Panairation at a wire in closet In room 2,
f. Panetration at g water ling in sollad linen
Faam,

g. Pensirations at water lines in room 4,

h. Penatration Ia clean linen room.

Hales and panatrations thai are not sealed with
materials approved for use In ene-hour fire rated

construstion and inoperable or missing cafling
radiation dampars praseni the possibilily that a

fira thal beging in one space can quickly spread

o other areas of tha facility,

g. Based on observation, thare wara sevaral

oxygen cylinders thal were stored In a baverage

crate in the cxyvgen siorage room, Beverage

cratas cannat prevent eylindars from falling over

and being damaged

Unvented & Portable Elec. Heaters Prohibilad

SECTION 0300 - FHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F 0311~ OTHER
REGUIREMENTS

[b) There shall be & hesting system sufficient fo

mainlain 75 degress F (24 degrees C) undear
winler design condifions. In addition, the
following shall apply to heaters and cooking
gpoliances,

(2) Unvenlad fusl burning room heaters and
portable alectric heaters are prohibited,

(k) This Rule shall apply to new and exizting
facilitias wilh the axcapbion of Paragraph (&)
which shall nod apply to existing facilifies.

This Rule iz not met as. evidenced by:

C B8

_ﬁll penstrationsd have bean sealed

114742014

[al1l beverage crates have besn removed

|
|

1
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) Based on abearvation, parlable alectric haaters k1l portable heaters have besn removed
ware found in rooms 2, 3 and 4. Portable elecirie - 11762014
heaters could be misused or improperly leoaled
and stari a fire. .
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